é

L€<SS\
‘\S‘T.‘(L”

Date: 22" July 2019

ADDENDUM 01

To: All Potential Bidders
From: UNDP IRAQ
Subject: CHANGE OF SUBMISSION DEADLINE, - ITB-177-19 - CASH FOR WORK FOR

CURBSTONES PAINTING, REMOVING OF RUBBLE AND RE-ARRANGING LOAM OF
MAIN ROADS (60-100) M, (50-40) M AND SUB-ROADS IN MOSUL AL-JADEDA
SECTOR - WEST MOSUL

Reference is made to the UNDP published procurement notice for the ITB-177-19 - Cash for Work for
Curbstones Painting, Removing of Rubble and Re-Arranging Loam of Main Roads (60-100) m, (50-40) m and
sub-roads in Mosul Al-Jadeda Sector - West Mosul on UNDP and UNGM websites respectively.

All interested potential bidders are hereby notified that:

1. The bid submission deadline has been extended from July 25" to July 30%, 2019 providing extra time
to potential bidders to prepare and submit the bids.

2. Reference is made to Section 3 — Bid Data sheet clause 6 — Bid Security: The bid security validity date
for 150 days will be calculated based on the initial deadline of bid submission.

3. The Word Forms have been uploaded.

This Addendum- 01 forms an integral part of the ITB 177/19.

All other Terms and Conditions in this ITB will remain unchanged.

Yo?zs sincerely,

Piero Emanuele Franceschetti

Sfl Head of Service Center



